
,[, f,gf.Efr;a Sy.!dlcat6

&-drf,r db Canara Banf<4
(A GOVERNMENT O}' INDIA UNDERTAKING)

Ref : ARM/ DIVYA/ E-AUCTION /APR.74 / 7074-25

To,
M/s Divya Trade Links
Shop No 8, Ratan Park, OPP Jain TemPle,
Nr IBP Petrot PumP, Adajan Patia,
Surat - 395009

M/s Divya Trade Links
L 3 4, Krishna ComPlex,
Nr Gujarat Gas Circle,
Adajan, Surat - 395009

Mr Kaushank K Shah
Flat no 408,
Krishna complex, Above Raymonds Showroom

Sardar Bridge, Gujarat Gas Circle
Adajan,
Surat - 395001

Mr Kiritkant A Shah
Flat No 408, Krishna ComPlex,
Krishna complex, Above Raymonds Showroom

Sardar Bridge, Gujarat Gas Circle
Adajan,
Surat - 3 9 5001

Mrs Rashmiben Tamboli
Nirant Bunglows, Block No 9,
Sufatam soiiety, Near Kadambhavan or Kadampalli Society

Timaliawad, NanPura, Surat - 395001

Atso at
Ptot No 14, Nirant Buitding, Kadampalli,
Timaliyawad, NanPura - 395001

Mr Natverbhai J Chasia
Bunglow No 90, DindaYal SocietY,

Palanpur PatiYa, Rander Road,

Surat - 395006

Mr Dharmesh B Tamboti
Nirant Bunglows, Block No 9

Sufalam Society, Near Kadarirbhavan or Kadampatti society

Timatiawad, NanPura, Surat - 395001

vrRcqfirilir
ercrrff tftrq a-<.

rgd dfue, Fres-{ffiq,
ris frs, FrE RrE,
qhn-{rn,Iq{rd 38235s -

ARM BRANCH
SABAR.[,IATI CAPITAL ONE,

7TH TLOOR, CIFT ONE BU!LDING,

ROAD 5C GIFI CITY,

GANDHINAGA& GU'ARAT. 38235S

T+9L7969027818
M +91 82380-91942
Email:
cb3966@canarabank.com

*

.c. {

AR

rcO

,

P\

Gan

.E

ba

Date: 03-04-2024



[A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

Dear Sir/Madam,

Authorise Officer,
Canara Bank

Sub: Notice under Section 13(4) of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financiat Assets and
Enforcement of Security lnterest Act, 2002 read with Rute 8(6) & 9(1)of the Security lnterest
(Enforcement) Rutes, 2002.

As you are aware, I on behatf of Canara Bank have taken possession of the assets described in
Schedute of Sate Notice annexed hereto in terms of Section 13(4) of the subject Act in connection
with outstanding dues payable by you to our Asset Recovery lvianagement Bran;h of Canara gank.

The undersigned proposes to se[[ the assets more futty described in the Schedute of Sate Notice.

Hence, in terms of the provisions of the subject Act and Rules made there under, I am herewith
sending the Sale Notice containing terms and conditions of the sale.

This is without prejudice to any other rights avaitabte to the Bank under the subject Act/ or any
other law in force.

Yours faithfutty,

=$lr-
ENCLOSURE - SALE NOTICE

cP

A

ca n

lf

vrfra-qfiurfrl=;
ererrrfi t'ftra s-r.
rsa dfu(, Fr€a{RRirr,
rie Ss, FrE RrA,
qirt{rp, Iqtra:ez:ss -

ARM BRANCH
SABARMATI CAPITAL OiTE,

7TH FLOOR, CITT ONE BUILDING,
ROAD 5C GTFT CITY,
GANDIIINAGA& GUJARAT. 382355

T+917969027818
Nl +9182380-91942
Email:
cb3966@canarabahk.com

bank.com

e-f,dr dlb Canara,Banka
{,,

(-



t"

&*ag1 65 Canara B.rPgA
(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of lmmovabte Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction

of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security lnterest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule

8(6)& 9( 1 )of the Security lnterest (Enforcement) Rutes, 2002

Notice is hereby given to the pubtic in general and in particutar to the Borrower (s), Guarantor (s)

and Partner (s) that the below described movable and immovabte properties charged to the Secured

creditor, the Possession of which has been taken by the Authorised officer of Canara Bank wit[ be

sold on .,As is where is", "As is what is", and " whatever there is" on 25-O4-2024 for recovery of

Rs. 3,08,96,014.00 (Rupees Three crore Eight Lakh Ninety six Thousand Fourteen only) as on

31.03,2024 plus further interest and charges thereon due to the ARM Branch, Ahmedabad of

Canara Bank from }{/s Divya Trade Links (Partnership Firm) and through its

partner/Guarantor/Mortgagor Mr Kaushank K shah, Mr Natverbhai J chasia, llr Dharmesh B

Tamboli, Mr Kiritkant A Shah, & Mrs Rashmiben Tamboli '

a) The Reserve price & EMD of the properties wi[[ be as fo[[ows::

Ground and First Ftoor constructed on Ptot No 14 Paiki Southern side

of the buitding known as "Nirant" situated at Kadampatti,

Timatiawad, Surat, bearing City Survey Ward No 'l , Nodh No

14O3tAl1tD, T. P Scheme No 2 (Nanpura) finat Plot No 30 & 28/J of

City Surat, Tatuka Surat, Total admeasuring 167.348 5q Mtrs along

with construction made thereon admeasuring about 111.61 Sq mtrs

paiki 69.80 Sq Mtrs bounded as under: -

On the East: - Ptot No 20

On the west: - Road

on the North:- Ptot No'14 Paiki

On the South:- Margin after Ptot No 15

b) The Earnest Money Deposit shatt be deposited on or before dt.24-04-2024'

EMD Amt.Reserve
Price

SR Property Details

Rs

6,65,000/-
Rs

66,50,000/-

1

orRcqfrril're
sr+rq-tfi tfura a<,

bffdft-q, Fre rc ffirr,
rYs frs, FrE RrA,
qiri'+rn, Iqtra raz: ss -

ARM BRANCH
SABARMATI CAPITAL ON[,
7TH FLOOR, GIFT ONE BUILDING,

ROAD 5C GIFT CITY,

GANDHINAGAR, GUJARAT. 3823S5

T+9179690278L9
M +91a238O-91942
Email:
cb3956@canarabank,com

*

6. tI.II

AR
,.o

A,|
E

c a na

a

nara

E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE



fiif!&: syndlcite
[A GOVI]RNMI.]NT OI,; INDIA UNDERTAKING)

Detaits of the Security

For detaited terms and conditions of the sate please refer the tink "E-Auction" provided in Canara
Bank's website (www.canarabank.com) or may contact chief Manager, ARM Branch, Ahmedabad,
Canara Bank, Ph. No. 079-69027812 / 818 / 822/ 823 during office hours on any working day.

+"{.^
Place: Gandhinagar
Date: 03-04-2024

Authorised Officer
Canara Bank

Sr

oor constructed on Ptot No'14 Paiki Southern side of the building known as

"Nirant" situated at Kadampatti, Tima[iawad, Surat, bearing City Survey Ward No l, Nodh No
1403/Al1lD, T. P Scheme No 2 (Nanpura) final Ptot No 30 & 28/J of City Surat, Tatuka Surat,
Total admeasuring '167.348 Sq Mtrs atong with construction made thereon admeasuring about
1'l'1.61 Sq mtrs paiki 69.80 5q Mtrs bounded as under:-

On the East:- Ptot No 20
On the West:- Road

On the North:- Ptot No14 Paiki
On the South:- Margin after Plot No 15

Ground and First Ft

*

URA

.tr 6
ax

A

fr

a

)Er<,co

Gan

vrRrqffri'tr
ercrq-fl *'ft-ro +q,
oddfuq,Ftwa-{kq,
rYs frs, ffIE Rr& ,

qiriTrn, nqlra:sz:ss -

ARM BRANCH
SABARMATI CAPITAL ONE,

TTII FLOOR, GIFT ONE BUILDING,
ROAD 5C GIFT CITY,

CANDHINAGAR, GUJARAT. 382355

T+91796902781A
M +91A23AO-97942
Email:
cb3956(.Dcanarabank.com

www.canarabank.com

e-dilg'r dtip Canara Bank$'

1

Details and full description of the DroDertv (ies):

&,



1l

&-flf,I a@ Canara grrk<A

[A GOVERNMI]NT OI' INDIA UNDI]RTAKINGJ

DETAILED TERMS AND CONDITI ONS OF THE SALE NOTICE D ATED 03-04-2024

.1. Name and Address of the secured creditor: canara Bank, ARM Branch, Ahmedabad'

2. Name and Address of the Borrower(s)/ Guarantor(s)/ Partner (s):

M/s Divya Trade Links
Shop No 8, Ratan Park, OPP Jain TemPle,
Nr IBP Petrol PumP, Adajan Patia,
Surat - 39 5009

M/s Divya Trade Links
L 3 4, Krishna Comptex,
Nr Gujarat Gas Circle,
Adajan, Surat - 39 5009

Mr Kaushank K Shah
Flat no 408,
Krishna comPlex, Above Raymonds Showroom

Sardar Bridge, Gujarat Gas Circle
Adajan,
Surat - 395001

,\rlr Natverbhai J Chasia
Bunglow No 90, Dindayal Society,
Palanpur Patiya, Rander Road,
Surat - 39 5006

Mr Dharmesh B Tamboli
Nirant Bunglows, Block No 9,

5ufalam Soiiety, Near Kadambhavan or Kadampalli society

Timaliawad, NanPura, Surat - 395001

,r{r Kiritkant A Shah
Flat No 408, Krishna ComPlex,
Krishna complex, Above Raymonds Showroom
Sardar Bridge, Gujarat Gas Circle
Adajan,
Surat - 395001

Mrs Rashmiben Tamboli
Nirant Bunglows, Block No 9,
Sufatam Soiiety, Near Kadambhavan or KadamPalli Society

Timaliawad, NanPura, Surat - 395001

Also at
Ptot No 14, Nirant Building, Kadampalli,
Timaliyawad, NanPura' 395001

snfrcqftri"',':
srerrff th'aa r<,
bff dft-a, ffre rq RRirr,
ris Ss, Fre Rr&,
4frftn-m,1urn :tzrss -

ARM BRANCH
SABARMATI CAPITAL ONE,

7TH FLOOR, GIFT ONE BUILDING,

ROAD 5C GIFT CITY,

GANDTIINAGAR, GUJARAT. 382355

T+917969O27814
M +91 82380-91942
Email:
cb3966@canarabank.com

www.canarabank.com

*t

BR

na
aCan

rIt

Rrc0



ft|fijk !lyndlcite
(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDI:RTAKING)

3. Total liabilities: Rs. 3,08,96,014.00 (Rupees Three Crore Eight Lakh Ninety Six Thousand Fourteen
Only) as on 31.O3.7O24 plus further interest and charges thereon.

4. (a) Mode of Auction : E-Auction
(b) Details of Auction service rovide r:

(c) Date & Time of Auction: ZS-O4-ZOZ4 Time 1.00 pM to 3.OO pM

(d) Ptace of Auction: Gandhinagar

5. Reserve Price& EMD Amt.:

vrRo-qfirirrl
ererq-& tfura <+,
off dfue, fte e+keirr.
rtsSs,FtrgRr&.
rtirtsrrn, IETIiI3823ss -

T+917969027A1,,
Nl +91823A0-91942
Email:
cb3966@canarabank.com

Service Provider s e-Procurement Technologies Pvt. Ltd. (Auction Tiger)

Head Office:
8-705, Watt Street tt, Opp. Orienr Ctub,
Near Gujrat Cottege, Ettis Bridge, Ahmedabad - 3gO 006
G rat (lndia

Contact Person Name Ram Sharma
Contact No. 8000023297

HetpdeskSupport
Number

9765562818/9265 562821 / 07 9 - 681 3 6842 / 6869

E-mait lD er. net &(su D Dort@auctiontis

SR
Property Details Reserve

Price EMD Amt.

of the buitding known as "Nirant" situated at Kadampatti,
Timatiawad, Surat, bearing City Survey Ward No .1, Nodh No
14031A/1/D, T. P Scheme No 2 (Nanpura) finat ptot No 30 & 28/J of
City surat, Tatuka Surat, Totat admeasuring 167.348 Sq Mtrs atong
with construction made thereon admeasuring about 111.61 Sq mtrs
paiki 69.80 5q Mtrs bounded as under:-

On the East:- Ptot No 20
On the West:- Road

On the North:- Ptot No '14 Paiki
On the South: - Margin after Ptot No 1 5

Ground and First Floor constructed on Ptot No 14 Paiki Southern side

Rs

66,s0,000/-
Rs

6,65,000/-

ARM BRANCH
SABAR'I'T{TI CAPITAL ONE,

7TH FLOOR, GIFT ONE BUILDING,
ROAD 5C GIF'T CITY,

GANDI NACAR, GUIARAT - 382355
bank.com

b-ddl Et@ Canara Bank<A

IaslIalqd@aucrq!!].ger.le!j

1

N



f
(A GOVERNMEN'I OF INDIA UNDERTAK]NG)

6. Other terms and conditions:

a) Auction/bidding shatt be onty through "Online Etectronic Bidding" through the website of M/S e-

Procurement Technotogies Pvt. Ltd. Bidders are advised to go through the website for detailed

terms before taking part in the e-auction sate proceedings.

b) The property can be inspected / visited, with prior Appointment with Authorised Officer, on

19-04-2074.

c) The property witt be sotd not betow the Reserve Price.

d) EMD amount of 10% of the Reserve Price is to be deposited by way of Demand draft in favour of

Authorized Officer, Canara Bank, ARM Branch, Ahmedabad OR shatl be deposited through

RTGS/NEFT/Fund Transfer to credit of account .. CANARA BANK ARNI BRANC H AHMEDABAD"

Alc No. 209272434; IFSC Code: CNR80003966 on or before 24-04-2024.

e) lntending bidders sha[[ hold a vatid e'maiI address.

f) After payment of the EMD amount, the intending bidders shoutd submit a copy of the foltowing' 
documents/details on or before 24-04-2024, to Canara Bank, ARM Branch, Ahmedabad by hand or

by emait.

.i) Demand Draft/Pay order towards EMD amount. lf paid through RTGS/NEFT, acknowledgement
receipt thereof with UTR No.

ii) photocopies of PAN Card, lD Proof and Address proof. However, successfut bidder wou[d have to
produce these documents in original to the Bank at the time of making payment of batance

amount of 25% of bid amount.

iii) Bidders Name. Contact No. Address, E Mait ld.

iv) Bidder's A/c detai[s for online refund of EMD.

g) The intending b'idders shoutd register their names at M/s e-Procurement Technotogies Pvt. Ltd.
and get their User lD and password free of cost. Prospective bidder may avail ontine training on E-

auction from the Service Provider:

M/s e-Procurement Technotogies Pvt. Ltd.; Contact Person:- Ram Sharma; Contact Number:
800002 3297. Support H e lpdesk N um ber: - 926556281 8 / 926556282.1 / 07 9 - 681 3 6842 / 6869

EMAIL:- supDort@auctiontieer.net & ramprasad@auctiontiger.net.

enRqqflqiit,a
srcrrff t'h-rs a+,
od dfus, Frw q-q iAear,
ris frs, FrE ftrE,
rrirt{rn, nqtrf, 3623ss -

*

ARA

1 c. ta

t?r cO

c
o
r

A,}
It

a n

ROAD 5C GIFT CITY,

GANDIIINAGAR, 6UIARAT . 3823

T+977969027818
M +91 82340-91942
Email:
cb3956@canarabank.com

www.canarabank.com

&-q-sr Am Canara Bank<A

ARM BRANCH
SABARMATI CAPITAL ONf,,

TTII I'LOOR, GIFT ONf, BUILDING,



filH.E Syndlc.tc

h) EMD deposited by the unsuccessful bidder shatt be refunded to them. The EMD sha[[ not carry any
interest.

i) Auction would commence at Reserve Price, as mentioned above. Bidders shatt improve their offers
in muttipties of Rs.10,000.00 as incremental vatue. The bidder who submits the highest bid (above
the Reserve price) on closure of 'Online' auction shal[ be dectared as successfuI bidder. Sate shatt
be confirmed in favour of the successfut bidder, subject to confirmat'ion of the same by the
secured creditor.

j) The successfut bidder shatl deposit 25% of the sate price (inctusive of EMD atready paid),
immediatety on declaring him/her as the successfu( bidder and the batance within 15 days from
the date of confirmation of sale by the secured creditor. lf the successfut bidder faits to pay the
sale price, the deposit made by him shatt be forfeited by the Authorised Officer without any
notice and property shatl forthwith be put up for sate again.

k) For sale proceeds of Rs. 50 (Rupees Fifty) tacs and above, the successful bidder will have to
deduct TDS at the rate 1% on the Sale proceeds for factory Land & Building and submit the
original receipt of TDS certificate to the Bank.

(Payment of TDS is at the rate as notified by GOI from time to time and it is the responsibility
of the purchaser).

t) Att charges for conveyance, stamp duty/GST registration charges etc., as applicable shat[ be borne
by the successfuI bidder only.

m) The Auction Sate is conducted on "As is where is, As is what is and Whatever there is" Basis.
Bank is not aware of any pending charges, taxes, etc. Purchasers are bound to verify the same
and, if any, have to bear the same.

n) Authorised Officer reserves the right to postpone/cancet or vary the terms and conditions of the
e-auction without assigning any reason thereof.

o) ln case there are bidders who do not have access to the internet but interested in participating
the e-auction, they can approach concerned Circte Office, Ahmedabad or AR/vl Branch,
Ahmedabad who, as a facilitating centre, shatl make necessary arrangements.

p) For further detaits contact Mr. Chandrashekhar Yadav, Chief Manager, Canara Bank, ARIA

Branch (Ph. No. 079-69077812181818221873, Mob 9464534482, 84700376861 e-mail
id: cb3966@canarabank.com; the Service Provider: M/s e-Procurement Technotogies Pvt. Ltd.;
CONTACT PERSON:- RAM SHARMA; CONTACT NUMBER: 8000023297. Support Hetpdesk Number:-
9765567818 I 9265567821 / 079 -681 3 6847/ 6869

qitfr+m,Iqtn:szs DHINAGAR, GUJARAT. 382355

T+977969O27874
M +91A23BO-91942
Email:
cb3966@canarahank,com

www.canarabank.com

d

*

ARts

c

ca*

an

ErcQ

'ls

orR<-qfiri'i-;
ercrrfl *'ft-ee +c,
trffifus,Fres-i
rY-sSs,ffIEffi. AD SC CIFT CITY,

ARM BRANCH
SABARMATI CAPITAI, ONE,

TTII FLOOR, GIFT ONE BUII,DINC,

fu-as q5 Canara Bank<A

(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDI]RTAKINGJ

EMAIL: supDort@auctiontiqer.net & ramprasad@auctiontiger.net



f;if.rkz Syndlcate

&-f,flr am Canara Bank<A

(A GOVERNMENT OI: INDIA UNDERTAKIN6)

SPECIAL INSTRUCT ION/CAUTION

Bidding.in the tast minutes/seconds should be avoided by the bidders in their own interest'

Neither Canara Bank nor the Service Provider witt be responsibte for any lapses/failure (lnternet

failure, power faiture, etc.) on the part of the bidder or vendor in such cases. ln order to ward

off such contingent situation, bidders are requested to make att the necessary

arrangements / atternatives such as back -up, power suppty and whatever etse required so that

they are abte to circumvent such situation and are abte to participate in the auction successfutly.

( eA/r^
Auth cer

Canara Bank
Place: Gandhinagar
Date: 03-04-2024

*

d g.lr

AR

rcr00

t
A

a

E

Can

vrftaqfrriue
qrcrrfl t'ft-ro a-4,

rsfr{fue, Etea-a ffirr,
ris Ss, Fr€ RrA ,

rirfrflrr,Iq{ra:sz:ss -

ARM BRANCH
SABARMATI CAPITAL ONE,

TTII FLOOR, GIFT ONE BUILDING,

ROAD 5C GIFT CITY,

GANDHINAGAR, GUIARAT. 382355

T+917969027814
M +9182380-97942
Email:
cb3966@canarabank.com

www,canarabank.com


